

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6641/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in CRLM No.5029/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

TARKESHWAR DASIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,ad-interim
stay,permission to file photo copy of medical prescription)

ex-parte

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat H. Verdhan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv.
For Mr.C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice returnable four weeks hence.
In the meantime, there will be stay of
further proceedings in Chapra Rail P.S. Case No.84 of 2007,
pending before the Railway Judicial Magistrate, Sonapur.(O.P. Nagpal)
AR-cum-PS(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master