

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6641/2009

TARKESHWAR DASIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,permission)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8274-8275 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) Nos.6641/2009

Service is complete.

The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed

to serve copy of the SLP upon the learned counsel for

respondent No.1.

Item No.58

-2-

Respondents to file counter affidavit, if any,

within three weeks, as last chance from today.

SLP(Crl.) Nos.8274 and 8275/2009

Respondent No.1 is granted three weeks' time for

filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 not yet served.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the

petitioner that the respondents in the above cases are the

petitioners in SLP(Crl.) No.6641/2009 and that she may be permitted to serve copy on the learned counsel for the petitioner therein.

Permitted.

Serve copy.

Await appearance.

List again on 23.3.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd