

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2599/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2010 in CRLM No. 338/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAVI DASIL @ CHHOTAN RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office
report))

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
Tag with SLP(Crl.)Nos. 6641 of 2009
and SLP(Crl.)No.7865 of 2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master