

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6641/2009

TARKESHWAR DASIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,permission)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1900 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2599 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8274-8275 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr Ravi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been pointed out by the learned Advocate for the petitioner and Mr Shishir Pinaki that now all the respondents are served.

Registry has to verify the said fact.

If all the respondents are duly served, list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

hj