

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6641/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in CRLM No.5029/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

TARKESHWAR DASIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,ad-interim ex-
parte stay,permission to file photo copy of medical
prescription and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)No.7865/2009

(with appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing
O.T.and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(Crl.)No.8274-8275/2009

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and office
report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(Crl.)No.2599/2010

(with appln.(s) for bail and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(Crl.)No.1900/2010

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T.and stay and
permission and office report)

Contd.2/-

-2-

Date: 21/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

SC 8274-75/09

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these batch of matters, in which one of the matters is a bail matter, could not be taken up today in the absence of learned counsel for the State of Bihar. Accordingly let it be listed fairly at the top of the list, tomorrow (22/10/2010), as first item.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master