

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6641/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in CRLM No.5029/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

TARKESHWAR DASIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,ad-interim ex-
parte stay,permission to file photo copy of medical
prescription and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl.)No.7865/2009
(with appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing
O.T.and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(Crl.)No.8274-8275/2009
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and office
report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(Crl.)No.2599/2010
(with appln.(s) for bail and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(Crl.)No.1900/2010

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T.and stay and
permission and office report)

Contd.2/-

-2-

Date: 22/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

SC 8274-75/09

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 1900/10

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, further four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Since the issue involved in SLP(Crl.) No. 6641/09, appears to have been decided in a recent decision of this court, let the Special Leave Petitions be listed for final disposal on 27th October, 2010, within the first five items of the day's list.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master