

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6641/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2009 in CRLM No. 5029/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

TARKESHWAR DASIL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,permission and office
report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO.1900 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2599 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO.7865 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Crl) NO.8274-8275 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.2599 of 2010 is a petition praying
for grant of bail, but the same has been tagged with other
matters arising out of the same judgment, in which
proceedings in the Trial Court have been stayed.

Having regard to the above, let all these matters be
listed on Wednesday (11.5.2011) for considering the question
of bail in S.L.P. (Crl.) No.2599 of 2010.

Let these matters be listed immediately after the
fresh matters.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master