

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 6641, 7865,
8274-8275 OF 2009, 1900 & 2599 OF 2010

IN
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.S. 15186, 15190, 18051, 18053, AND
19170-19171 OF 2009 , 204, 207 6628, 6629, 4587, 8727 OF 2010 &
19507 of 2011

(Applications for exemption from filing Official Translation,
Direction, permission to file photocopy of Medical Prescription,
Bail, condonation delay in filing and refiling and for de-tagging of
Special Leave Petition and impleadment)

TARKESHWAR DASIL & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th January, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of written request, the matters are adjourned by four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment alongwith vakalatnama for impleading Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav as party respondent in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 2599 of 2010 which has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 19507 of 2011 and has been placed alongwith the main paper books in a separate volume.

It is submitted that a letter has been received by post from the petitioner who is represented by Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 1900 of 2010 stating therein that Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 1900 of 2010 has been tagged with Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 6641 of 2009 and was fixed for 6th January, 2014 and adjourned for 3rd February, 2014, 15th July, 2014, 21st July, 2014 and 5th August, 2014 for final disposal but the same was not put up on the fixed date. A copy of letter is annexed herewith for kind perusal of the Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in the all the matters.

Contd.--(2)

(2)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 9th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate
2. Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
3. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
4. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/lp